User's Guide
SNVA469B–May 2011–Revised April 2013
AN-2112 LM25117 Evaluation Board
1 Introduction
The LM25117 evaluation board provides the design engineer with a fully functional synchronous buck
converter based on Emulated Current Mode Control to evaluate the LM25117 controller IC. The evaluation
board provides 3.3V output with a 9A current capability in addition with average output current information.
The input voltage ranges from 6V to 36V.

Copyright © 2011–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
www.ti.com Powering and Loading Consideration
3.8 Evaluation Board Schematic
7SNVA469B–May 2011–Revised April 2013 AN-2112 LM25117 Evaluation Board
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2011–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Powering and Loading Consideration www.ti.com
3.9 Bill of Materials
Part Value Package Part Number Manufacturer
C1 470pF, 100V, C0G 0805 C2012C0G2A471J TDK
C2 820pF, 50V, C0G 0603 C1608C0G1H821J TDK
C3, C5 100pF, 50V, C0G 0603 C1608C0G1H101J TDK
C4, C23 NU 0603
C6, C9, C10, C11, 2.2µF,50V, X7R 1210 C3225X7R1H225K TDK
C12, C13, C14
C7 0.047µF, 16V, X7R 0603 C1608X7R1C473K TDK
C8 0.01µF, 25V, C0G 0603 C1608C0G1E103J TDK
C15 680µF, 6.3V, 10mΩ Φ10 APXA6R3ARA681MJC0 UNITED CHEMICON
G
C16, C17 22µF, 16V, X7R 2220 C5750X7R1C226M TDK
C18, C21 1µF, 16V, X7R 0603 C1608X7R1C105K TDK
C19 150pF, 50V, C0G 0603 C1608C0G1H151J TDK
C20, C22 0.47µF, 25V, X7R 0603 GRM188R71E474KA12 MURATA
C24, C27, C28, C29, NU 2220
C30, C31
C25 1000pF, 50V, X7R 0603 C1608X7R1H102K TDK
C26 0.47µF, 50V, X7R 0805 GRM21BR71H474KA88L MURATA
R1 0 ohm 0805 MCR10EZPJ000 ROHM
R2 105k, 1% 0805 CRCW0805105KFKEA VISHAY
R3 49.9k, 1% 0805 CRCW080549K9FKEA VISHAY
R4 14k, 1% 0603 CRCW060314K0FKEA VISHAY
R5, R6, R7, R12 NU 0603
R11, R14, R15 0 ohm 0603 MCR03EZPJ000 ROHM
R8 22.1k, 1% 0603 CRCW060322K1FKEA VISHAY
R9 27.4k, 1% 0603 CRCW060327K4FKEA VISHAY
R10 2.49 ohm, 1% 0603 CRCW06032R49FKEA VISHAY
R13 0.008 ohm, 1W, 1% 0815 RL3720WT-R008-F SUSUMU
R16 1.05k ohm, 1% 0603 CRCW06031K05FKEA VISHAY
R17 3.24k, 1% 0603 CRCW06033K24FKEA VISHAY
R18 41.2 ohm, 1% 0805 CRCW080541R2FKEA VISHAY
R19 5.1k, 5% 0603 CRCW06035K10JNEA VISHAY
R21 10 ohm, 1% 2010 CRCW201010R0FKEF VISHAY
R22 NU 1206
D1 NU PowerDI323
D2 60V, 1A SOD123F PMEG6010CEH NXP
Z1 NU SOT89